
Jay County Chamber of Commerce 

2018 Board of Directors 

President: Adam Homan  Secretary: Scott Manwaring 

Vice President: Ryan Suman  Executive Director: Dean Sanders 

Terms Expiring 2018 Terms Expiring 2019 Terms Expiring 2020 

Matt Glentzer 

Portland Motor Parts 

401 North Meridian Street 

Portland, IN  47371 

765-215-1685            (Term 2 – Year 3) 

glentzerm@gmail.com 

Millie Ellis 

NU Beginnings Simply Feet 

135 South Union Street 

210 East Max Drive 

Pennville, IN  47369    (Term 2 – Year 2) 

260-729-1656 

Zach Chenoweth 

Bank of Geneva 

1451 N. Meridian St. 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-8810            (Term 2 – Year 1) 

zchenoweth@bankofgeneva.com 

 

David Hyatt 

Jay County Hospital 

500 West Votaw Street 

Portland, IN  47371 

260-726-1845            (Term 2 – Year 3)

dhyatt@jaycountyhospital.com 

  

Scott Manwaring 

Fuqua Chrysler Dodge Jeep 

127 E. Commerce St. 

Dunkirk, IN 47336 

765-768-6224            (Term 1 – Year 2) 

scottmanwaring@fuquaautomotive.com 

Adam Homan 

POET Biorefining 

1542 S 200 W 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-7154        (Term 2 – Year 1) 

adam.homan@poet.com 

Dru Hall 

SDP Manufacturing 

400 Industrial Drive 

Dunkirk, IN  47336 

765-768-5000            (Term 2 – Year 3) 

dru@sdpmfg.com 

Jason Schmiesing 

Sneezers 

6910 S 300 E 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-703-2458            (Term 1 – Year 2) 

aachew1@gmail.com 

Ryan Lefeld 

Choice One Engineering 

607 N. Meridian St. 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-766-2500          (Term 1 - Year 1) 

rjl@choiceoneengineering.com 

Lindsey Floyd 

Miller’s Merry Manor 

11563 W CR 300 S 

Dunkirk, IN 47336 

765-768-7537           (Term 1 – Year 3) 

ADM020@millershealthsystems.com 

Kayla Darby 

W & M Manufacturing 

1000 N. Morton St. 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-9800             (Term 1 – Year 2) 

kayla@wmp-m.com  

Mark Valentine 

Valentine Feed & Supply 

1165 North US Highway 27 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-3333            (Term 2 – Year 1) 

mjfeedsupply@outlook.com 

At-large 

 

Chris Braun 

Pak-A-Sak Redkey 

533 S 200 W 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-9374            (Term 1 – Year 2) 

cbraun@pakasak.com 

  

Steve Zielinski 

The Glass Bonsai 

110 S. Meridian St. 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-7350             (Term 1 - Year 1) 

wingnut4860@yahoo.com 

  

Julie Hurt 

All Circuit Electrical 

5510 N US Hwy 27 

Bryant, IN 47326 

260-997-8336           (Term 1 – Year 2) 

jhurt@allcircuitelectrical.net 

At-Large 

  

At-large 

Ryan Suman 

Suman Bros. Pizza 

170 North Union Street 

Pennville, IN 47369 

260-731-2044              (Term 2 – Year2) 

sumanbrospizza@gmail.com 
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 Ex-Officio Members  

Randy Geesaman 

Mayor of Portland 

321 N. Meridian St. 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-9395 

mayorgeesaman@embarqmail.com 

Scott Schoenlein 

Bryant Town Council President 

208 E. Main St., Box 103 

Bryant, IN 47326 

260-729-1267  

Jeanne Houchins 

Jay County Council President 

Progressive Office Products 

120 N. Meridian St., Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-9201 

jdhouchins@gmail.com 

 

Gene Ritter 

Mayor of Dunkirk 

131 S. Main St. 

Dunkirk, IN 47336 

765-768-6858 

grdunkirk@aol.com 

  

Karen Keen 

Salamonia Town Council 

6031 E 400 S 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-335-2152  

Bill Bradley 

Jay County Development Director 

118 S. Meridian St., Suite B 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-9311 

bbradley@jaycodev.org  

Ted Friddle 

Redkey Town Council President 

322 E. Main St. 

Redkey, IN 47373 

765-748-1845 

  

Barry Hudson 

Jay County Commissioner 

PO Box 701  

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-5743 

beamhudson@embarqmail.com  

Ami Huffman 

Jay County Community Development 

118 S. Meridian St., Suite D 

Portland, IN 47371 

260-726-3497 

ahuffman@jaycodev.org  

 

 

Alicia Corwin 

Pennville Town Council President 

Pennville, IN 47369 

260-251-9786 

aliciacorwin367@yahoo.com 
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